Rule 4.223-CVL Form 4 68
The Insolvency Act 1986

Liquidator’s Statement of
Receipts and Payments S‘ 1 92

Pursuant to section 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

For official use

Company Number

3u513y

Name of Company

el [ ) BM 10U LIMTED  ( FORMERLY BowRing

MARINE  LiMITED) Esionwted
() nset full [/ (b)
d -
nmt:(;)g.(a;) FRIAN Turic OF PRovGHIeny Tu.dk 1AM . L.M. WonG & G
Beniiama Hoogt
162 - 1112 oD STREES, LenDoy Ecv 937
the liquidator(¥) of the company attach a copy of my/ofr statement of receipts
and payments under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986
/ o S
Presenter’s name,
address end
reference

Ofeny) BRovanTon Tuis Tan  L.M_WoRNG & Co
DENTIMA MHousSE

6% - 111 oD STRG.,ET L

For Official Use
Lo Don EC i1V Q’tf

Liquidation Section Post Room
<
]
14
=
-
o] *A266BMF4*
A13 13/04/2013 #369

COMPANIES HOUSE




Form 4.68 Contd.

Statement of Receipts and Payments under section 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Name of company M 2ot Limned
Company’s registered number > 51131
State whether members’ or creditors’ voluntary windingup ~ ME M BeRS
Date of commencement of windingup ©8 MARCH 2 o1l

(FoRMERLY DowWRiNG MARINE LimiieD)

Date to which this statement 1s brought down 7 ™MARCW 2.013 - . W

Name and address of iquidator & TulE of PROUGUTGH Tunk ""“‘ Lf\ Won(r
BENTIMp HOUSE, 163~ T2 DLD SIAERL

NOTES LeNDod ECIV ABV

You should read these notes carefully before completing the forms The notes do not form
part of the return to be sent to the registrar of companies

Form and Contents of Statement

{1) Every statement must contain a detailed account of all the liquidator’s realisations and
disbursements wn respect of the company The statement of realisations should contain a
record of ali receipts derived from assets existing at the date of the winding-up resolution and
subsequently realised, including balance at bank, book debts and calls collected, property sold,
etc, and the account of disbursements should contain all payments of costs, charges and
expenses, or to creditors or contributories Receipts denived from deposit accounts and money
market deposits are to be included in the ‘balance at bank’. Only actual investments are to be
included 1n the ‘amounts invested’ section in the analysis of balance on page 5 of the form.
Where property has been realised, the gross proceeds of sale must be entered under
realisations and the necessary payments incidental to sales must be entered as disbursements
A payment into the Insolvency Services Account 1s not a disbursement and should not be
shown as such, nor are payments into a bank, building society or any other financial
institution. However, the interest received on any investment should be shown 1n the
realisations. Each receipt and payment must be entered in the account 1n such a manner as
sufficiently to explain 1ts nature The receipts and payments must severally be added up at
the foot of each sheet and the totals carned forward from one account to another without any
intermediate balance, so that the gross totals represents the total amounts received and paid by
the liquidator respectively

Trading Account

{2) When the hquidator cames on a business, a trading account must be forwarded as a
distinct account, and the totals of receipts and payments on the trading account must alone be
set out 1n this statement

Drvidends

(3) When dividends, instalments of compositions, etc are paid to creditors or a return of
surplus assets 1s made to contributones, the total amount of each dividend, etc actually paid,
must be entered in the statement of disbursements as one sum, and the hquidator must forward
separate accounts showing 1n hists the amount of the claim of each creditor and the amount of
dividend, etc payable to each creditor, or contnbutory.

(4) When unclaimed dividends, etc are paid 1nto the Insolvency Services Account, the total
amount so paid in should be entered 1n the statement of disbursements as one sum. The items
to be paid in relation to unclaimed dividends should first be included in the realisations side of
the account

(5) Credit should not be taken n the statement of disbursements for any amount 1n respect of
hiquidator’s remuneration unless it has been duly allowed by resolutions of the liquidation
committee or of the creditors or of the company in general meeting, or by order of the court
as the case may require, or is otherwise allowable under the provisions of the Insolvency
Rules



Form 4.68 contd.

Liquidator’s statement of account
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Realisations
Pate Of whom received | Nature of assets realised Amount
Brought forward £
NIL
Carried forward WL

Note: No balance shoutd be shown on this account but only the total
realisations and




Form 4.68 contd.

Disbursements
Date To whom paid Nature of disbursements Amount
Brought forward £
N L
Carried forward N

disbursements which should be carried forward to the next account



Form 4.68 contd.

Analysis of balance
£
Total TealiSALIONS ... ccc e vie cee ans ate amr ce ses ses wse NIL
Total diShUrSEMENLS ... oo coe cee cor sne cur wor con cos aes NIL
Balance £ NIL |
The balance is made up as follows —
1. Cash in bands of liquidator ... ... ... ... ... .. .. oL ..
2. Balance at bank ..
3. AmomltmlnsoivencySemc&sAccmmt
4. Amounts invested by liquidator ... ... ... ... £
Less: the cost of investments realised ... ... ...
Balance NIL !
Total balance as shown above ... ... T NIL !

[NOTE - Full details of stocks purchased for investment and any realisation of !
them should be given in a separate statement]

The liquidator should also state -

(1) The amount of the estimated assets and liabilities at the date of the
commencement of the winding up- NIL

Assets (after deducting amounts charged to secured £ '000s
creditors —including the holders of floating chargw) rer v Ao 55 >
Liabilities-Fixed charge creditors ... ... cve wee eee

Floating charge holders ... ... ... ... ... ...

Unsecured creditors ... ...
) Thetotalamountofthecapmlpmdupatmedateofﬁaecommence-
ment of the winding up-
Paid up in cash ... .... .. SR 1
Issuedaspmdupothermsethanforcash |

(3) The general description and estimated value of any outstanding assets (if
there is insufficient space here, attach a separate sheet).

MVE  FRom GRou? Cwiit

(4) Why the winding up cannot yet be concluded- REVEWED FoR cosuRL
(5) The period within which the winding up is expected to be completed.
3 months




BROUGHTON TUITE TAN L.M. WONG & CO

The Association of Chartered Certified Accountants

Registered Anditors Bentima Housze
2nd Floor
168-172 0Old Street
London EC1V 9BP
Telephone 020 7251 4388
Fax 020 7253 3569

4™ April 2013
PROGRESS REPORT TO MEMBERS
Dear Sir/ Madam

BM 2011 Limited (formerly Bowring Marine Limited)
(Members’ Voluntary Liquidation)

The above noted company proceeded into liquidation on 8 March 2011 and I enclose a
summary of my receipts and payments for the year to 7 March 2013 as follows

Receipts

There were no receipts during the period. The balance of approximately £90552000
due from a group entity will be distributed in specie to the shareholder. There are no
creditors in this administration.

Payments

There were no payments made duning the period

Ligmdator’s remuneration

The Liquidator’s remuneration agreed by the Members and amounting to £4000(net)
was paid by another group undertaking

Other

There are no creditors and surplus funds will be distributed 1 specie to the
shareholders Once tax clearance has been confirmed it 1s anticipated that this matter
will be concluded within three months. In the meantime should you require further
information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

VAT Registration No. 447 0432 63



Yours faithfully,

P

(Liquidator)
Insolvency Practitioner licensed by the
Association of Chartered Certified Accountants

Enc




BM 2011 LIMITED (formerly BOWRING MARINE LIMITED)
LIQUIDATOR’S RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD
8 MARCH 2011 TO 7 MARCH 2013

RECEIPTS NIL
PAYMENTS NIL
BALANCE



